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IT IS ORDERED by the Director of the Department of Permits, Approvals and
Inspections of Baltimore County, this __/ L7 day of JE‘“CEE}MK(TK , 20 //7
that MENORY CHRE < r@dup AR located at

(Individya| or business name)
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USE PERMIT

IT IS ORDERED by the Director of the Baltimore County Department
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seft By: 0; 0; Oct-9-08 3:56PM; Page 1/2

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
RECOMMENDATION FORM

TO: Director, Office of Planning & Community Conservation ALF Address 309/# ‘Z‘f/ ral /ed
Attention: ALF REVIEWER i—— s 3

County Courts Building, Room 406

401 Bosley Avenua . g Dato, W or
Towson, D 21904 Post-It* Fax Note 7671 [P g oY I 2

M.S. 3402 ©Lens WAs fﬁmﬁﬁ! o T ANGENT

Co./Dej
FROM: Timothy M. Kotroce | ZON N P LANN (MG
Department of Permits & Development Management IR Ry el Y

M.S, 1105 Fax # S ! B Fax # S:a; .2

RE: Assisted Living Facility [ or IT

This office is requesting recommendations and comments from the Office of Planning and Community Conservation priar to this office's approval of a
building/use permit.

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:

_RusSetsJames Pussetd 2502 Mawpe Cole Terrace (240) 899-070.3

Pring Name of Apphcant Address Telephons Number
Lot Address_ 909 A, ’RD \ ' in ’i ?md __ Elaction Distriet_ ! ! councilmanic Dnstrict_’__ Square Feet of Lot ‘jj‘fwl

Lot Lacation; N@N.com&r of Hgfﬂk ll “!E% fi 288 featfromN E(SW comer of QI"E&;;: lgg‘
: p (strast)

Land Owner._ MATHE W .DI',CFC.IC Tax Account Number Q,S 00004 2490
Addrass; ] ’ ] : | 4 | Telephone Numbar (446) _éi_g«} ~0 935

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS-. (to ba submitted by applicant for required compatibility and/or appearance revisw by the Office of Planning and
Community Conseryation)

TO BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!

PROVIDED?
YES NO

1. This Recommendation Form (3 copies) = e
2. Permit Apptication (If available) i ._'(... .
3. Site Plan:

Property (3 coples): including lot size nnd square leet of buildings, parking and open spage — 10% Iot area _?(

Statement of Compliance with Checklist Note 5.4 _A
4. Bullding Elevation Drawings (these may be waived If note 5.A. from the

Zoning Use Permit Checklist can be stated on the plans)

5. Photographs (please labal all photos clearly) ;
Adjoining Buildings, the Proposed Building. X —
and Surrounding Neighborhood

6. Current Zoning Classification: , __?71? -Z

TQ BE FILLED IN BY THE QFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY!

RECOMMENDATIONS /| COMMENTS:

D Approval D Disapproval Abproval cunditioned on required modifications of the application (o conform with tha foliowing recomrnandations:
/(/0 o ddifanid SubnitHals rcjc//rwf /¥ Zmz«y Oefererymey
hat Facll g 1 ootk meceve (S@W)
[ LN R Wi
Date: 'o/q /0{

T OFFICE OF PLANNING

Signed hy

Revised 8/10/08
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTRA-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Jenifer Nugent DATE: 10/9/08
FROM: Dennis Wertz

SUBJECT: Assisted Living Facility IT (305 N, Rolling Road)

I don't have any objections to establishing an assisted living facility at this location, However, I
do have the following concerns regarding this application.

1. Rolling Road is a principal arterial street. Section 432A.A.2 of the BCZR permits an assisted
living facility IT by use permit if it has frontage on a principal arterial street. The Zoning
Office should confirm whether the narrow in fee strip for this property meets the road
frontage requirement. If it found that the property isn't in compliance with this requirement,
the altemative would be to establish an assisted living facility I instead. An assisted living
facility I is permitted to have up to 7 resident clients and is not required to have frontage on a
principal arterial.

2. The applicant's plan doesn't clearly show the existing (relatively new) panhandle driveway
that provides access to this property and to the neighboring property at 307 Rolling Road,
which is improved with a single-family dwelling. Although it isn't highly legible, the plan
does show the proposed location of this driveway. The plan also doesn't clearly show the
driveway that provides access from the panhandle driveway to the 2-car garage that is shown
on the plan. The Zoning Office should determine whether the width of the existing
panhandle driveway is in compliance with Section 409.4 of the BCZR

3. This property has several existing parking spaces. According to the applicant's representative
(Lisa Wright), the applicant doesn't intend to provide any additional paving for parking
spaces. However, the 5 proposed parking spaces shown along the side entrance appear to be
located in an area where there is very attractive Jandscaping. The location of these parking
spaces might not be accurately shown on the plan.

WACOMPLAN\DENNIS\Apsited Livieg Facility (203 North Rolling Road)2.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTRA-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Jenifer Nugent DATE: 10/9/08
FROM: Dennis Wertz

SUBJECT: Assisted Living Facility IT (305 N. Rolling Road)

[ don't have any objections to establishing an assisted living facility at this location. However, I
do have the following concems regarding this application.

1. Rolling Road is a principal arterial street. Section 432A.A.2 of the BCZR permits an assisted
living facility IT by use permit if it has frontage on a principal arterial street. The Zoning
Office should confirm whether the narrow in fee strip for this property meets the road
frontage requirement. Ifit found that the property isn't in compliance with this requirement,
the alternative would be to establish an assisted living facility I instead. An assisted living
facility 1 is permitted to have up to 7 resident clients and is not required to have frontage on a
principal arterial,

2. The applicant's plan doesn't clearly show the existing (relatively new) panhandle driveway
that provides access to this property and to the neighboring property at 307 Rolling Road,
which is improved with a single-family dwelling. Although it isn't highly legible, the plan
does show the proposed location of this driveway. The plan also doesn't clearly show the
driveway that provides access from the panhandle driveway to the 2-car garage that is shown
on the plan. The Zoning Office should determine whether the width of the existing
panhandle driveway is in compliance with Section 409.4 of the BCZR

3. This property has several existing parking spaces. According to the applicant's representative
(Lisa Wright), the applicant doesn't intend to provide any additional paving for parking
spaces. However, the 5 proposed parking spaces shown along the side entrance appear to be
located in an area where there is very attractive landscaping. The location of these parking
spaces might not be accurately shown on the plan,

W:ACOMPLANDENNIS\Asaisted Living Paoility (305 Nouk Rolling Road)2-doc



INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
RECOMMENDATION FORM

TO: Director, Office of Planning & Community Conservation ALF Address 30;” Loff, “ud /8(:{
Attention: ALF REVIEWER K4
County Courts Building, Room 406 Permit No. (if required) B

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
M.S. 3402

FROM: Timothy M. Kotroco
Department of Permits & Development Management
M.S. 1105

RE: Assisted Living Facility 1 or I

This office is requesting recommendations and comments from the Office of Planning and Community Conservation prior to this office's approval of a
building/use permit.

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:

CALYN RusselsJames Qussetl 2302 Manpe Cole Terraae (240) 399-0703
Print Name of Applicant Address Telephone Number
Lot Address 305 '\\- RD l l'n 3 ?05 d Election District ___'___ Councilmanic District __’__ Square Feet of Lot “f Séo o7A
Lot Location: Nn%l\llcomerlof NU‘?:“'\QU ¥ v(l&.\de})\t\ - 43828 feet from N E@'y\l corner of p‘ hfP«'\I Li(g?ee(t) C’
Land Owner._ MATHE W DE(AQ_:JC Tax Account Number 3.4 00004290

Address: 3{75 N EQ “[@q Qi E A H;jmg L ES‘ ) éygﬂz Telephone Number (446) 2)-0 C)gg

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS-. (to be submitted by applicant for required compatibility and/or appearance review by the Office of Planning and
Community Conservation)

TO BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!

PROVIDED?
YES NO
1. This Recommendation Form (3 copies) .
2. Permit Application (If available) A
3. Site Plan:
Property (3 copies): including lot size and square feet of buildings, parking and open space — 10% lot area A
Statement of Compliance with Checklist Note 5 A £
4. Building Elevation Drawings (these may be waived if note 5.A. from the
Zoning Use Permit Checklist can be stated on the plans)
5. Photographs (please label all photos clearly) ‘
Adjoining Buildings, the Proposed Building, X
and Surrounding Neighborhood
6. Current Zoning Classification: .DA’ 2L Z—
TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY!
RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:
D Approval D Disapproval D Approval conditioned on required modifications of the application to conform with the following recommendations:
Signed by Date:

for the Director, Office of Planning and Community Conservation

Revised 8/10/06
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VIONITY MAP —+

ARG V&
BALTO. CO. MD.
TAX 1D NO. 0107000160

DEED REF. 6015/782

ZONING USE PERMIT
PLAN FOR AN ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY 1l

305 N. ROLLING ROAD
CATONSVILLE, MARYLAND 21228
BALTIMORE COUNTY

3" ELECTION DISTRICT

DATE: September 16, 2008

PHONE: (240)899-0703

APPLICANT: CAROLYN RUSSELL

ADDRESS: 2302 MANOR GATE TERRACE 'g‘
UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20774

a¥4
LOT SIZE: 43,560.02 Q. FT. L9
ZONING MAP: 100C1 =
ZONE: DR 2 )
a'y

PARKING: 1 SPACE FOR EACH 3 BEDS = 3 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

EXISTING FLOOR AREA SQ. FT.:

15" FLOOR to include - main kitchen, 2" kitchen, main dining hall,
Sun Room, Pantry / Locker/Storage Room, 2 full ba., 2 half ba.,

4 Bedrooms = 4083 5Q, FT. /

2" FLOOR to include - 6 Bedrooms, 4 full Baths, 1 Laundry Room,

3 linen closets = 4083 : 1 : 5

TOTAL 8166 5Q. FT. : CRE s’y ! R
» OD A f; - d Veg

BASEMENT FLOOR FOR STORAGE & MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ‘ B, 55024 :’: sQ. FT. : /= 3 .__.' T

to include — 1 Service Kitchen, 1 Office, 1 full 8ath, #
2 Multi-Purpose Room, 1 Laundry Room, 1 Utility closet = 4083 SQ. Ff.

EXISTING GARAGE =376 5Q. fT. ]

OPEN SPACE: .10 X LOT AREA (43,560.02 SQ. FT.)= 4,356 SQ. FT. '

THIS BUILDING HAS NOT BEEN ORIGINALLY CONSTRUCTED TO ACCOMMODATE
ELDERLY HOUSING OR AN ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY. THE BUILDING HAS NOT
BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS. NO RECONSTRUCTION,
RELOCATION, EXTERIOR CHANGES OR ADDITIONS (OF 25% OR MORE BASED ON
THE GROUND FLOOR AREA AS OF FIVE (5) YEARS BEFORE THE DATE OF THIS
APPLICATION) TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING HAVE OCCURRED. NO
ADDITIONS ARE PROPOSED TO EXCEED THIS LIMITS FOR FIVE (5) YEARS FROM

DATE OF THIS APPLICATION. /\ - AMERICAN TOU RESPORTS INC.
7875/403
SIGNS WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION 450 B.CZR. LOT 1 ROL{JNG ACRES
/ PR 57 F 31

THE UNDERSIGNED (STATE IF OWNERS OR APPLICANTS) ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR TAX NO. 21 000004?2

THE AGCURACY OF THE INFORMATI / L/ Vlr '
@/HMM ‘?2 . 00 = — Scale = i = 50

SIGNATUKE / ” Oate ‘
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